

P  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5600/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No.805/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the respondents, four weeks' time is  
granted to place on record custody certificate.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|