

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 5600 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14298 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.
Issue bailable warrant of arrest against the respondents for
their appearance before this Court on 24.02.2014.
The Superintendent of Police, District Guna (Madhya Pradesh),
shall ensure the compliance of this order.
List the matter on 24.02.2014.”**

Accordingly, bailable warrant of arrest against the respondents for their appearance before this Hon'ble Court was issued on 18th January, 2014. Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the three respondents.

It is submitted that compliance report regarding bailable warrants has been received from the 1st Additional Sessions Judge, Guna, M.P.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 21st Day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp