

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5600/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No.805/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Vidhudi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondents seeking adjournment as he has undergone cardiac surgery, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)
|Assistant Registrar